The following sensitivity analysis has been prepared based on interest rate risk

exposures of non-derivatives as at the reporting date. For liabilities that bear floating

interests, the analysis is conducted by assuming that the amount of liabilities outstanding

as at the reporting date remained outstanding throughout the entire year. The rate of

change used by the Company to report interest rates to the key management is a 50 basis

point increase or decrease in interest rates, which also represents the management’s

evaluation of the reasonable range of possible changes in interest rates.

If the interest rate increases or decreases by 50 basis points while all other variables

remain unchanged, the net profit after tax for 2023 will decrease or increase by

NTD 14,953,268, and the net profit after tax for 2022 will decrease or increase by

NTD 15,620,285, mainly due to the Company’s variable interest rate borrowings.

5. Other price risks

The effect of changes in stock prices of domestic listed (OTC) companies (analyzed

using the same basis while assuming that other factors of change remain unchanged) on

comprehensive income and loss items is as follows:

  2023 2022

Price of security on

reporting date

Other

comprehensive

income after

tax

After-tax

profit/loss

Other

comprehensive

income after

tax

After-tax

profit/loss

 10%

increase

$ 80,599,205   -   98,433,710   -

 10%

decrease

$ (80,599,205)   -   (98,433,710)   -

6. Fair value information

Notes to Financial Statements of Kao Hsing Chang Iron & Steel Corp. (continued)

－188－

(1) Types and fair value of financial instruments

Financial liabilities at fair value through profit and loss and financial assets at

fair value through other comprehensive income are measured at fair value on a

recurring basis. Book value and fair value of financial assets and liabilities are shown

below (categorized by level of fair value input; however, the Company is not required

to disclose fair value for financial instruments that are not subject to fair value